TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LITTELFUSE, INC.		12/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suzhou Littlefuse OVS, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6 Xing Hai Street, China-Singapore Suzhou	
Internal Address:	Industrial Park	
City:	Suzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215021	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72461728	LITTELFUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8182444861
Email: john@alumitip.com

Correspondent Name: John Alumit

Address Line 1: 135 S Jackson St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91205

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK 900257862 REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0879 D \$40.00 7246172

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Alumit			
Signature:	/john alumit/			
Date:	06/13/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Littlefuse_license_chenting#page1.tif source=Littlefuse_license_chenting#page2.tif source=Littlefuse_license_chenting#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0880

TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENT

The following is a license agreement concerning the Littelfuse name and trademark. The undersigned are defined as follows:

- A: Littelfuse, Inc., having its registered office at 800 East Northwest Highway, Des Plaines, IL, 60016, USA.
- B: Suzhou Littelfuse OVS, Ltd., having its registered office at 6 Xing Hai Street, China-Singapore Suzhou, Industrial Park, Suzhou, China, Postal Code 215021.

Whereas:

- A is entitled to the "Littelfuse" name and trademark,
- A is prepared to grant B a non-exclusive license for the use of the name and the trademark, observing the conditions set out below

Therefore, A and B declare that they have agreed as follows:

Article 1

- A shall grant B an annual non-exclusive license for the worldwide use of the Littelfuse name and the trademark. The license will be renewed automatically until the Littelfuse name is no longer protected under Delaware law in the USA or this agreement is terminated.
- For this license, B shall owe A an amount equal to 3% (three percent) of the turnover achieved by B by
 means of sales to third parties during the duration of this and any extended agreement. No amount is to
 be owed on the turnover achieved by means of sales to group companies.
- For year one the fee will be applied retroactively to January 1, 2004. For all years thereafter B undertakes to pay in advance the fee defined in Article 1, Section 2, based on estimated turnover, after the end of each month. After the end of the financial year, A and B shall make a final settlement based on the published annual accounts.

Article 2

- A undertakes to ensure that the trademark stated under the preamble are maintained during the lifetime of this agreement.
- A undertakes not to grant any license to third parties which are not majority owned or wholly owned by A for the use of the trademark during the lifetime of this agreement or extended agreement, without B's prior written consent. License agreements between A and third parties existing on the date of this agreement are not affected by this agreement.
- A gives B the undertaking that the license will continue to exist in the event of the transfer of the trademark by A to a third party.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0881

Article 3

B shall not place its goods for sale on the market without the Littelfuse trademark without A's prior written consent.

Article 4

A undertakes to join B in any legal or other action, if so requested, against any third party or parties who violate the right to use the Littelfuse name and trademark under the license granted to B in order to obtain compensation from these third parties for any damage that B suffers from the unlawful use of the trademark by these third parties, and to obtain a legal injunction prohibiting the infringement.

Article 5

- A shall be entitled to transfer the right to use the Littelfuse trademark to third parties, with due regard for this license agreement.
- 2. H shall not grant any sub-licenses to third parties for the use of the trademark Littelfuse.

Article 6

To verify B's obligation to pay a proportional amount, as defined in Article 1, Section 3, B shall at any time be required to submit its entire accounting records for inspection to an auditor appointed by A.

Article 7

B undertakes to guarantee that all the products it sells shall comply with the quality requirements set by A and to permit product inspections to be made by A.

Article 8

This license agreement shall terminate, without prejudice to the relevant legal provisions, by operation of law immediately and with any notice:

- A. Upon closure of the period defined in Article 1, Section 1, unless the period is extended in accordance with Article 1, Section 2;
- B. In the event of the trademark defined in the preamble being declared void or invalid;
- In the event of B being declared bankrupt, being subject to a suspension of payments, being wound up, being placed in receivership or being nationalized;
- D. In the event of the liquidation of B or in the event of B permanently ceasing activities.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0882

Article 9

By signing this agreement A and B acknowledge that all other trademark agreements between A and B are terminated effective as of the date this agreement is signed.

Article 10

This agreement is governed by Delaware law.

Thus agreed, drawn up and signed in Des Plaines, USA on Security 10, 2004

Littelfuse, Inc.

Suzhon Littelfuse OVS, Ltd.

Treasurer

Colin McGeary

Representative Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 06/13/2013